IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 005075 of 2003
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

MR JUSTICE ETHERTON

THURSDAY 21st AUGUST 2003
IN THE MATTER of DRIVER CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
and

IN THE MATTER of THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

UPON THE PETITION of the above named Company by its Administrator Simon

Franklin Plant presented to this Court on 6th August 2003

AND UPON HEARING Counsel for the Petitioner

AND UPON READING the Administration Order dated the 23rd May 2003 (made on

Petition No. 2969 of 2003) and the evidence

IT IS ORDERED

(1)  that the Administration Order be and the same is discharged

(2) that Simon Franklin Plant be released from office as Administrator 28 days

after sending to the Court and the Registrar of Companies and to each member
of the creditors committee the requisite Accounts of the receipts and payments
of the Company and that he be released at that date from all liabilities in respect

of his acts or omissions in the administration and otherwise in relation to his

*AUFGHERRE o
COMPANIES HOUSE S EF A




conduct as Administrator save in respect of any claim notified to the
Administrator by that date

(3) that the determination of the remuneration of the Administrator be adjourned to
the Registrar

(4) that the said Driver Construction Linﬁted be wound up by this Court under the
provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986

(4) that Simon Franklin Plant of SF Plant & Co Lutomer House 100 Prestons Road
be appointed Liquidator of the Company

(5) that the time specified in rule 2.16(2) of the Insolvency Rules be abridged

(6) that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC
Regulation

(7) that the costs of the Petition be paid as an expense of the administration




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE 005075 of 2003
CHANCERY DIVISION

COMPANIES COURT

MR JUSTICE ETHERTON

21st AUGUST 2003

Re: DRIVER CONSTRUCTION LTD

ORDER

The Court sent copies of this Order to :-

Applicant's Solicitor

DLA

3 Noble Street
London EC2V 7EE
Ref: FE/KP

This Order was drafted by T . Macaite, Associate (Tel: 020 7947 7219} to whom all enquiries regarding this Order should be
made between the hours 9.00 am - 10.15 am and after 4.15 pm. When corresponding with the Court please address forms or
letters to The Court Manager, Chancery Chambers Thomas More Building Royal Courts of Justice Strand London WC2A 2LL

{DX 44450 Strand) and quote the case number




